form l	PTO-1	595 (Rev	. 03-11	1)
OMB I	No. 06	51-0027	(exp.	04/30/2015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
A.G.I. Inc.	Name: AGI Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 19, 2012 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:10-31-532, Takanawa 4-Chome,Minato-ku City:Tokyo State: Country:JapanZip:108-0074 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,664,627			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Peter S. Gilster Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$40.00			
Street Address: 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information			
State: Missouri Zip: 63102	1			
Phone Number: _(314) 241-9090 Docket Number: _37026-88082 Email Address: _psg@greensfelder.com	Deposit Account Number <u>07-1985</u> Authorized User Name <u>Peter S. Gilster</u>			
9. Signature: Signature Signature Peter S. Gilster Reg. 25 337 Name of Person Signing October 31, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0939

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

314 345 4704;

ASSIGNOR:

A.G.I. Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

AGI Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 19th day of the month of _, 2012, by A.G.I. Inc., a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 13-15-101, Kitashinagawa 5-Chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001 Japan ("Assignor") and AGI Inc., another corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-31-532, Takanawa 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0074 Japan ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, A.G.I. Inc. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,664,627, issued February 16, 2010, in the name of inventor MITSUYOSHI, Shunji, entitled INSPIRATION MODEL DEVICE, SPONTANEOUS EMOTION MODEL DEVICE, AND RELATED METHODS AND PROGRAMS ("Patent"), and of the inventions therein described; and

WHEREAS, AGI Inc. is desirous of acquiring from A.G.I. Inc., the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of priority, in and to said Patent, and the inventions therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, A.G.I. Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said AGI Inc., its successors and assigns, and confirms the assignment, transfer and conveyance of, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of priority, in and to the aforesaid inventions and Patent, together with any and all certificates of correction, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissued and reexamined patent or patents, and improvements thereof, including the right to sue for all past infringement thereof.

- A.G.I. Inc. and AGI Inc. hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record AGI Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of priority, in and to the same.
- A.G.I. Inc. hereby covenants and agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be necessary, lawful, proper or requested by AGI Inc., regarding said Patent and certificates of correction, and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patent or patents, and any improvements thereof, and regarding any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, in respect of said inventions, as may be required to secure and perfect title in the foregoing in AGI Inc.

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0940

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor A.G.I. Inc. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year set forth above in favor of Assignee AGI Inc.

ASSIGNOR: A.G.I. Inc.		ASSIGNEE:	
		AGI Inc.	
By: Name: Title: Date:	Shunji Mitsuyoshi President October 19, 2012	By: Shunji Mitsuyoshi Title: President Date: October 19, 2012	
ATTES		ATTEST: By:	
By:		•	
Name:		Name:	
Date:		Date:	

1366808v1

RECORDED: 11/01/2012

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0941